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ADVICE WATCH AND ACT EMERGENCY WARNING

News

A bushfire or bad weather closer 
to you. There is some danger. 

Look for new information if the 
bushfire or weather changes.

The bushfire or bad  
weather is getting worse.  

Get ready to leave.

You are in danger.  
Act now to stay safe. 

Bad weather and bushfire move fast. 
You may not get a warning. Don’t wait.  
Be ready and act fast.

What to do now:

	» Make an emergency plan. 

	» Talk to family and friends about 
your emergency plan. 

	» Practice what to do if there is an 
emergency. 

	» Think about what to do with your 
pets in an emergency.

	» Go to www.GetReady.qld.gov.au to 
find out more ways to get ready. 

You can find warnings on the internet:

Flood, 
storm, 
cyclone

The government Disaster Dashboard,  
disaster.qld.gov.au/warnings 
or QFES Facebook / X / your council Facebook

Bushfire qfes.qld.gov.au/current-incidents  
or QFES Facebook / X / your council Facebook

Extreme 
heat

qld.gov.au/health/conditions/health-alerts  
and QFES Facebook / X / your council Facebook

Listen to the radio for news and warnings.

qfes.qld.gov.au/AWS

Watch for the 
Warnings


